
 

 

 Report No. 3501 
 
MEMORANDUM 
 
To: Faculty Council of April 12, 2016 
 
From: Professor Doug Reeve 
 Faculty Council Speaker  
 
Date: March 29, 2016 
 
Re: Faculty Appointments to Standing Committees of Council, 2016-2017 
 
REPORT CLASSIFICATION 
 
This is a routine matter for Faculty Council’s information. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Pursuant to the Bylaws of the Council of the Faculty of Applied Science & Engineering, 
a list of candidates for service on the standing committees of Council and the Academic 
Appeals Board shall be provided to the Speaker by each department, division or 
institute. 
 
The attached is a list of faculty members appointed to date. Some members, such as 
graduate and undergraduate students, will be appointed by the end of September.   
 
A final list of members will be provided to Faculty Council at is first fall meeting. 

 
RECOMMENDATION FOR FACULTY COUNCIL 
 
For information.  
 



 

Academic Appeals Board, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

 Name Department Email Term Expires 

Undergraduate Dept. Faculty1 Bentz, Evan CivE bentz@civ.utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2017 

 Eleftheriades, George ECE gelefth@waves.utoronto.ca 3 yrs. June 30, 2018 
 Kirk, Don Chem don.kirk@utoronto.ca  3 yrs. June 30, 2017 
 TBD EngSci 

 
3 yrs. June 30, 2019 

 TBD MIE  3 yrs. June 30, 2019 
 TBD MSE  3 yrs. June 30, 2019 

Undergraduate Students2  Bryce, Eric EngSci 1T8 eric.bryce@mail.utoronto.ca 1 yr. June 30, 2017 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2017 
 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2017 

 TBD   1 yr. June 30, 2017 
Ex-officio MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca   

Recording Secretary Couture, Dani Communications  
Coordinator 

dcouture@ecf.utoronto.ca   

 
The Academic Appeals Board shall take office on July 1 of each academic year, and shall remain in office until June 30 of that academic year. 

 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:10 PM

                                                 
1 Appointed for a term of 3 years, renewable. 
2 Two minimum, appointed for a term of one year. 

mailto:bentz@civ.utoronto.ca
mailto:don.kirk@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca


 

 

Admissions Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty  Benhabib, Beno MIE 416-978-7753 benhabi@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Bentz, Evan CivE  416-978-4608 bentz@civ.utoronto.ca  

 Draper, Stark ECE  416-978-0503 stark.draper@utoronto.ca 

 TBD EngSci    

 TBD Benjamin MSE    
 Yip, Christopher ChemE 416-978-7853 christopher.yip@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Beaton, Michelle Associate Director, Engineering Student 
Recruitment & Retention  

416-946-3682 michelle.beaton@utoronto.ca 

 Bright, Helen Associate Registrar and Director, 
Admissions 

416-978-5894 helen@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Ng, John Registrar’s Office 416-946-7117 johnng@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
The Admissions Committee shall take office on July 1 of each academic year, and shall remain in office until June 30 of that academic year. 
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:10 PM 

mailto:bentz@civ.utoronto.ca
mailto:michelle.beaton@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca


 

Community Affairs & Gender Issues Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 
Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Acosta, Edgar ChemE  416-946-0742 edgar.acosta@utoronto.ca 

 Bardakjian, Berj ECE  416-978-6552 berj@cbl.utoronto.ca 

 Filleter, Tobin MIE  416-978-5877 filleter@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Hatzopoulou, Marianne CivE  416-978-0864 marianne.hatzopoulou@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Barati, M  MSE 416-978-5637 mansoor.barati@utoronto.ca 

 vacant EngSci    

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Administrative Staff Britton, Dawn Associate Director, Outreach  416-946-3767 dawn.britton@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Beaton, Michelle Associate Director, ESRRO  416-946-3682 michelle.beaton@utoronto.ca 

 Bussmann, Markus Vice-Dean, Graduate  416-978-1275 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 Weiss, Peter Engineering Communication 
Program 

416-946-7085 weissp@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary  Hanson, Cori Assistant Director, First Year 
Student Success & Transition 

416-978-7914 cori.hanson@utoronto.ca 

The CA&GI Committee shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council.  Rev. 3/31/2016 3:10 PM 

mailto:edgar.acosta@utoronto.ca
mailto:filleter@mie.utoronto.ca
mailto:marianne.hatzopoulou@utoronto.ca
mailto:michelle.beaton@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca


 
 

Engineering Graduate Education Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair Markus Bussmann (ex officio) 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Andrews, Susan CivE  416-946-0908 sandrews@civ.utoronto.ca 
 Audet, Julie /  

Andrysek, Jan 
IBBME 416-946-0209 / 

416-425-6220 
julie.audet@utoronto.ca  /  
jan.andrysek@utoronto.ca 

 Damaren, Chris UTIAS  416-667-7704 damaren@utias.utoronto.ca 
 Jia, Charles ChemE 416-946-3097 cq.jia@utoronto.ca 

 Kschischang, Frank ECE  416-978-0461 frank@comm.utoronto.ca 

 Lee, Chi-Guhn MIE 416-946-7867 cglee@mie.utoronto.ca 

 TBD MSE    

Administrative Staff from 
Graduate Departments & 
Institutes 

TBD    

TBD    

Graduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Bussmann, Markus Vice-Dean, Graduate  416-978-1275 bussmann@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Rowe, Locke Dean, SGS and Vice-Provost, 
Graduate Research & Education  

416-978-2390 sgs.dean@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary DeBartolo, Laura Faculty Research & Graduate 
Coordinator  

416-946-3038 laura.debartolo@utoronto.ca 

 
The Committee takes office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Council, and remains in office until the adjournment of the following regular 
spring meeting. Selection of student representatives takes place in the fall.  
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:15 PM  

 



 

 

Examinations Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Anderson, Phil ECE  416-978-6341 p.anderson@utoronto.ca 

 Davis, James EngSci  416-667-7868 jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Esmaeili, Kamran CivE  416-978-2383 kamran.esmaeili@utoronto.ca  

 Papangelakis, Vlad ChemE  416-978-1093 vladimiros.papangelakis@utoronto.ca 

 Sullivan, Pierre MIE  416-978-3110 sullivan@mie.utoronto.ca 

 TBD Ruda, Harry MSE 416-978-4556 harry.ruda@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca  

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator Doan, Khuong Registrar’s Office 416-978-2976 kdoan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Grife, Leslie Registrar’s Office 416-946-8135 grife@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 

The Examinations Committee shall take office at the close of the regular fall meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:15 PM  

 

mailto:kamran.esmaeili@utoronto.ca
mailto:vladimiros.papangelakis@utoronto.ca
mailto:tom.coyle@utoronto.ca
mailto:don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca
mailto:grife@ecf.utoronto.ca


 

 
 
 

Research Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair Ted Sargent (ex officio) 

Associate Chairs, Research Farnood, Ramin ChemE  416-946-7525 ramin.farnood@utoronto.ca 
from Depts. and Institutes Lavoie, Philippe UTIAS 416-667-7716 lavoie@utias.utoronto.ca 

 Rocheleau, Jon IBBME 416-978-3114 jon.rocheleau@utoronto.ca 

 Sheikholeslami, Ali ECE 416-946-1681 ali@eecg.utoronto.ca 

 Sinton, David MIE 416-978-1623 sinton@mie.utoronto.ca 

 TBD CivE    

 TBD Perovic, Doug MSE  416-978-5635 doug.perovic@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Sargent, Ted Vice-Dean, Research 416-946-5051 ted.sargent@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary DeBartolo, Laura Faculty Research & Graduate 
Coordinator  

416-946-3038 laura.debartolo@utoronto.ca 

 
The Research Committee shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:15 PM

mailto:lavoie@utias.utoronto.ca
mailto:jon.rocheleau@utoronto.ca
mailto:ted.sargent@utoronto.ca


 

 
 

Scholarships & Awards Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog Faculty Bazylak, Jason MIE 416-946-5066 jbazylak@mie.utoronto.ca  
 Foster, Jason EngSci 416-978-7024 jason@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Kwong, Raymond ECE 416-978-3121 kwong@control.utoronto.ca 

 McCabe, Brenda CivE 416-946-3505 brenda.mccabe@utoronto.ca 

 TBD ChemE   

 TBD Lian, Keryn MSE 416.978.8631 keryn.lian@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

Senior Administrator & 
Recording Secretary 

Filippone, Pierina Registrar’s Office 416-978-4159 pierina@ecf.utoronto.ca  

 
The committee shall take office at the close of the October 28, 2015 fall Council meeting and remain in office until the close of the first regular fall 
Council meeting of 2016. 
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:16 PM  
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Teaching Methods & Resources Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Anderson, Jason ECE 416-946-7285 janders@eecg.toronto.edu 

 Foster, Jason EngSci  416-978-7024 jason@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Frances, Danny MIE  416-946-7435 frances@mie.utoronto.ca 

 Lawryshyn, Yuri ChemE 416-946-0576 yuri.lawryshyn@utoronto.ca 

 Peterson, Karl CivE  416-978-4589 karl.peterson@utoronto.ca  

 TBD MSE   

 Tihanyi, Deborah 1 ECP 416-978-5394 deborah.tihanyi@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

 TBD    

Graduate Student TBD    

Alumni TBD    

Administrative Staff Van Beek, Allison  Instructional Tech Specialist 416-978-8693 allison.vanbeek@utoronto.ca 

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean.engineering@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate  416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca  

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

Recording Secretary Lee, Susan Assistant Director, Student 
Experience & Teaching 
Development 

416-978-4682 susan.lee@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 
The Teaching Methods & Resources Committee shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council. Rev. 3/31/2016 3:16 PM 

 
                                                 
1 Replaced by Kenneth Tallman on July 1, 2016. 
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Undergraduate Curriculum Committee, 2016-2017 

Chair & Vice-Chair TBD 

Undergraduate Prog. Faculty Bender, Tim ChemE 416-978-6140 tim.bender@utoronto.ca 

 Bentz, Evan CivE  416-978-4608 bentz@civ.utoronto.ca 

 Chandra, Sanjeev MIE 416-978-5742 chandra@mie.utoronto.ca 
 Davis, James EngSci 416-667-7868 jwdavis@starfire.utias.utoronto.ca 

 Harrison, John Mineral  416-978-1634 john.harrison@utoronto.ca 

 Li, Baochun ECE  416-946-7338 bli@eecg.toronto.edu 

 TBD Hibbard MSE 416-946-0437 glenn.hibbard@utoronto.ca 

Undergraduate Students TBD    

 TBD    

Ex-officio Amon, Cristina Dean 416-978-3131 dean@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Coyle, Tom Vice-Dean, Undergraduate 416-978-5647 tom.coyle@utoronto.ca  

 Karney, Bryan Associate Dean, Cross-Disciplinary Programs  416-978-7776 karney@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 MacMillan, Don Faculty Registrar 416-978-5894 don.macmillan@ecf.utoronto.ca 

 Stickel, Micah First Year Chair 416-978-7805 m.stickel@utoronto.ca 

 TBD Teaching and Learning Specialist (non-voting)   

Recording Secretary Haugan, Jan Dean’s Office 416-978-1904 janh@ecf.utoronto.ca 
 

The Undergraduate Curriculum Committee shall take office at the close of the regular spring meeting of Faculty Council.  
 
Rev. 3/31/2016 3:16 PM  
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